OP \$265.00 76587800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mastro's Restaurants, LLC		07/09/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mastro's Restaurants, LLC
Street Address:	1510 W. Loop South
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76587800	MASTRO'S STEAKHOUSE M
Serial Number:	85964892	MASTRO'S STEAKHOUSE
Serial Number:	85967907	M
Serial Number:	75967825	
Serial Number:	85967940	O BAR
Serial Number:	85970494	O CLUB
Serial Number:	85967982	MASTRO'S OCEAN CLUB
Serial Number:	85968010	MASTRO'S CITY HALL STEAKHOUSE
Serial Number:	85965532	MASTRO'S M RESTAURANTS M
Serial Number:	85968064	MASTRO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 5124767900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Paul Blair Address Line 1: P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Paul Blair
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul Blair/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Articles NV Conversion#page1.	tif
source=Articles NV Conversion#page2.	tif
source=Articles NV Conversion#page3.	tif
source=Articles NV Conversion#page4.f	tif
source=Articles NV Conversion#page5.	üf
source=Articles NV Conversion#page6.	tif

source=Articles NV Conversion#page7.tif





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 4 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of · La Me

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Document Number

20130456191-42

Filing Date and Time

07/09/2013 9:45 AM

Entity Number

E0339772013-8

Articles of Organization Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 86)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT		ABOVE SPACE IS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1. Name of Limited- Liability Company: (must contain approved limited-liability company wording; see instructions)	Mastro's Restaurants, LLC		Check box if a Series Limited- Liability Company	Check box if a Restricted Limited- Liability Company
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check only one box)	Noncommercial Registered Age (name and address below)	Name int <u>OR</u>	Office or Position with E (name and address below	v) :
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Age Street Address Mailing Address (if different from street ac	City	Neva	
3. Dissolution Date: (optional)	Latest date upon which the company	is to dissolve (if existence is n	ot perpetual):	
4. Management: (required)	Company shall be managed by:	Manager(s) OR (check only one	Member(s)	
5. Name and Address of each Manager or Managing Member: (attach additional page if more than 3)	1) Steven L. Scheinthal Name 1510 W. Loop South Street Address 2) Name Street Address 3) Name	Houston City	TX State	77027 Zlp Code Zip Code
6. Effective Date	Street Address Effective Date:	City	State	Zip Code
And Time: (optional) 7. Name, Address and Signature of Organizer: (attach additional page if more than 1 organizer)	Steven L. Scheinthal Name 1510 W. Loop South Address	Effective T Organizer Sign. Houston	ature TX	77027
Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of	I hereby accept appointment as R Demin Be Authorized Signature of Registered Age	ell	· · · · ·	Zip Code - 8 - 13

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State NRS 86 DLLC Articles Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
202 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

Instructions for Initial List, Registered Agent and State Business License Application

<u>ATTENTION:</u> You may now file your initial or annual list online at <u>www.nvsos.qov</u> <u>IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE COMPLETING FORM.</u>

<u>ATTENTION</u> Entities that are required to file an initial or annual list of officers with the Secretary of State are now required to file for the State Business License at the time their list is due as part of the annual list filing, unless specifically exempt. The State Business License fee is \$200.00. A penalty of \$100.00 is required for late business license renewals.

TYPE or PRINT the following information on the Initial List and Registered Agent Form:

- 1. The NAME and FILE NUMBER of the entity EXACTLY as it is registered with this office.
- 2. The *FILING PERIOD* is the month and year of filing TO the month and year 12 months from that date. Example: if the entity date was 1/12/99 the filing period would be 1/1999 to 1/2000.
- 3. The name and address of the REGISTERED AGENT and OTHER names and addresses as required on The list should be entered in the boxes provided on the form. Limited-Liability Companies MUST Indicate whether MANAGER or MANAGING MEMBER is being listed.
- 4. If qualified for a statutory exemption from the State Business License, enter the applicable code in the area provided. If claiming exemption, a Declaration of Eligibility for State Business License Exemption must accompany initial list.
- The SIGNATURE, including his/her title and date signed MUST be included in the areas provided at the bottom of the form.
- 6. Completed FORM, FEES and applicable PENALTIES must be returned to the Secretary of State. Pursuant to NRS 225.085, all Initial and Annual Lists must be in the care, custody and control of the Secretary of State by the close of the business on the due date. Lists received after the due date will be returned unfiled, and will require any associated fees and penalties as a result of being late. Trackable delivery methods such as Express Mail, Federal Express, UPS Overnight may be acceptable if the package was guaranteed to be delivered on or before the due date yet failed to be timely delivered.

The filing fee for an initial list is \$125.00, in addition to the State Business License fee. Nonprofit corporations and corporations sole are not required to maintain a State Business License or pay the additional fee. Nonprofit corporation initial lists are \$25.00.

ADDITIONAL FORMS may be obtained on our website at www.nvsos.gov or by calling 775-684-5708.

<u>FILE STAMPED COPIES:</u> To receive one file stamped copy, please mark the appropriate check box on the list. Additional copies require \$2.00 per page and appropriate order instructions.

<u>CERTIFIED COPIES:</u> To order a certified copy, enclose an additional \$30.00 and appropriate instructions. A copy fee of \$2.00 per page is required for each copy generated when ordering 2 or more certified copies.

<u>EXPEDITE FEE:</u> Filing may be expedited for an additional \$125.00 fee for 24-hour service, \$500.00 for 2-hour service and \$1000.00 for 1-hour service.

Filing may be submitted at the office of the Secretary of State or by mail at the following addresses:

MAIN OFFICE:

Regular and Expedited Filings

Secretary of State Status Division 202 North Carson Street Carson City NV 89701-4201 Phone: 775-684-5708 Fax: 775-684-7123 SATELLITE OFFICE: Expedited Filings Only

Secretary of State – Las Vegas Commercial Recordings Division 555 East Washington Ave, Suite 5200 Las Vegas NV 89101 Phone: 702-486-2880 Fax: 702-486-2888

STATE BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION OF: MASTRO'S RESTAURANTS, LLC	FILE NUMBER
, and the second	
NAME OF LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY HTT 2013 HTT 20	E0339772013-8
FOR THE FILING PERIOD OF JUL, 2013 TO JUL, 20	
**YOU MAY FILE THIS FORM ONLINE AT www.nvsos.go The entity's duly appointed registered agent in the State of Nevada upon whom proces	
NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC. OF NV	100401
311 S DIVISION ST	
CARSON CITY NV 89703	
A FORM TO CHANGE REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION IS FOUND AT: WY	ww.nvsos.gov
USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT	ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Return one file stamped copy. (If filing not accompanied by order	
IMPORTANT: Read instructions before completing and returning this form.	r managing members. A Manager, or if none, a Managing Member of the LLC must sign
the form. FORM WILL BE RETURNED IF UNSIGNED.	
If there are additional managers or managing members, attach a list of them to thisReturn completed form with the filing fee of \$125.00. A \$75.00 penalty must be adden	
4. State business license fee is \$200.00. Effective 2/1/2010, \$100 must be added for	·
	o additional charge. To receive a certified copy, enclose an additional \$30.00 per certificati
A copy fee of \$2.00 per page is required for each additional copy generated when accompany your order.	ordering 2 or more file stamped or certified copies. Appropriate instructions must
7. Return the completed form to: Secretary of State, 202 North Carson Street, Carson	
accepted as receipt date.) Forms received after due date will be returned for additional	of the first month following the incorporation/initial registration date. (Postmark date is not all fees and penalties. Failure to include initial list and business license fees will result in
rejection of filing. FILING FEE: \$125.00 LATE PENALTY: \$75.00	BUSINESS LICENSE FEE: \$200.00 LATE PENALTY: \$100.00
CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND ENTER EXEMPTION CODE IN BO	OX RELOW NDS 70 000 Examplion Codes
	001 Covernmental Entity
Pursuant to NRS Chapter 76, this entity is exempt from the business	005 - Motion Picture Company
NOTE: If claiming an exemption, a notarized Declaration of Eligibility form m Declaration of Eligibility will result in rejection, which could result in late fees	
Declaration of Engineery will result in rejection, which could result in rate lees	•
NAME	(DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
NAME	(DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
NAME	(DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER
	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
ADDRESS	
ADDRESS	
ADDRESS NAME	(DOCUMENT WILL BE BEJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
	(DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED) MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER
NAME	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER
NAME ADDRESS declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the above m	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER CITY STATE ZIP CODE mentioned entity has complied with the provisions of NRS Chapter 76 and
NAME ADDRESS declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the above matching the control of the contr	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER CITY STATE ZIP CODE mentioned entity has complied with the provisions of NRS Chapter 76 and
NAME	MANAGER MANAGING MEMBER CITY STATE ZIP CODE mentioned entity has complied with the provisions of NRS Chapter 76 and

Nevad TRAIDEMARK List Manor Mem Revised: 3-9-12 REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0213



Notary Signature _

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

ATTACH FORM ONLY IF CLAIMING A STATE BUSINESS LICENSE EXEMPTION



Declaration of Eligibility for State Business License Exemption

(This form must be notarized)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

the information requested only for the exor to notarize this document will result in	emption for which you claim eligibili	ty. Failure to provide th	
Entity Name:		NV Business I.D. Number:	
	r unincorporated agency or instrument wholly owned by the United States		
002 - 501(c) Nonprofit Entity This entity is qualified as a 5010 Internal Revenue Service (IRS)	(c) Nonprofit Entity pursuant to Title issued Federal Employer Identifi	26 U.S.C. Section 501 cation Number (FEIN)	(c). Please provide the
If yes to above question, does the	to create or produce motion picture creation or production of motion pic	tures occur in Nevada?	
006 - NRS 680B.020 Insurance Compa Are the activities of this entity regul pursuant to NRS Title 57?	lated through a license or certificate	of authority granted by	the Division of Insurance
	☐ Yes ☐ No		
If yes, provide license	or certificate of authority number		
I declare under penalty of perjury, as a entity, that the declarations indicated		atute to file on behalf	of the above named
Signature	Title		ate
State of County of			
State of County of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	20		
by			
(Print name of Signe	er)		

TRADEMARK^e Exemption Declaration Revised: 3-9-12

REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0214





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

> Ross Miller Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

Document Number

20130456189-09

Filing Date and Time

07/09/2013 9:45 AM

Entity Number

E0339772013-8

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

1.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

Name and jurisdiction of organization of cons	tituent entity and resulting entity:	
Mastro's Restaurants, LLC Name of constituent entity		
Delaware Jurisdiction	limited liability company Entity type *	*** * * ;
and,		
Mastro's Restaurants, LLC Name of resulting entity		
Name of resulting entity Nevada Jurisdiction	limited liability company Entity type *	
 A plan of conversion has been adopted by the law of the jurisdiction governing the constitue Location of plan of conversion: (check one) 	constituent entity in compliance entity.	with the
The entire plan of conversion is attached	ed to these articles.	
The complete executed plan of convers place of business of the resulting entity	ion is on file at the registered office.	ce or principal
The complete executed plan of convers on file at the records office required by	ion for the resulting domestic limi NRS 88.330.	ited partnership is

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BL

E ONLY

NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHL	SIVIII		ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFIC
Forwarding addres foreign entity is the	ss where copies of process e resulting entity in the co	may be sent by the Sec nversion):	cretary of State of Nevada (if a
Attn:	General Counsel	· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
c/o:	Landry's, Inc. 1510 W. Loop South Houston, Texas 77027	÷	

Effective date and t	time of filing: (optional) (m	ust not be later than 90	days after the certificate is file
	time of filing: (optional) (m Date:	ust not be later than 90 Time:	days after the certificate is filed
	Pate:		days after the certificate is filed
Signatures - must 1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited particompany with mana	Date: t be signed by: ty is a Nevada entity: an offi nership or limited-liability lim agers or one member if there	Time: cer of each Nevada corpo ited partnership, a manag are no managers: a trust	days after the certificate is filed oration; all general partners of ear er of each Nevada limited-liability ee of each Nevada business trus il partnership governed by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited parti- company with mana a managing partner chapter 87).	Date: t be signed by: ty is a Nevada entity: an offi nership or limited-liability lim agers or one member if there of a Nevada limited-liability; ty is a foreign entity: must b	Time: cer of each Nevada corpo ited partnership; a manag are no managers; a trust partnership (a.k.a. genera	oration; all general partners of ear er of each Nevada limited-liability ee of each Nevada business trus
Signatures - must 1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited parti- company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit	Date: t be signed by: ty is a Nevada entity: an offi nership or limited-liability tim agers or one member if there of a Nevada limited-liability ty is a foreign entity: must be	Time: cer of each Nevada corpo ited partnership; a manag are no managers; a trust partnership (a.k.a. genera	pration; all general partners of ear er of each Nevada limited-liability ee of each Nevada business trus Il partnership governed by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent entir Nevada limited partic company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit the law governing it.	Date: t be signed by: ty is a Nevada entity: an offi nership or limited-liability lim agers or one member if there of a Nevada limited-liability; ty is a foreign entity: must be s, LLC	Time: cer of each Nevada corpo ited partnership; a manag are no managers; a trust partnership (a.k.a. genera	pration; all general partners of ear er of each Nevada limited-liability ee of each Nevada business trus Il partnership governed by NRS
Signatures - must 1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited particompany with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entit the law governing it.	Date: t be signed by: ty is a Nevada entity: an offi nership or limited-liability lim agers or one member if there of a Nevada limited-liability; ty is a foreign entity: must be s, LLC	Time: cer of each Nevada corpo ited partnership; a manag are no managers; a trust partnership (a.k.a. genera	pration; all general partners of ear er of each Nevada limited-liability ee of each Nevada business trus Il partnership governed by NRS

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11





4775 OF NEV N

I, ROSS MILLER, the Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that MASTRO'S RESTAURANTS, LLC did on July 9, 2013, file in this office the Convert In and Articles of Organization for a Limited Liability Company, that said Articles are now on file and of record in the office of the Nevada Secretary of State, and further, that said Articles contain the provisions required by the laws governing Limited Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.



Certified By: Nita Hibshman Certificate Number: C20130711-0851 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on July 12, 2013.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 01/21/2020